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1. NAME ?@9&-;‘?&1@?&’}‘}?@‘}{{ ________________________ SERTAL i s~ |
o g ol e e G |
RANK = g5 SNEET e~ ni s e W%R‘GANIZATION____@__ 75th Go. 6%h iarines ‘
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CTY. NAME NUMBEE e 1
________________________________________ }-"-”-7---_-______.._.~..-___.._“~___ . SeceD 3
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YARINE CORPS
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INSTRUCTIONS FORs RiRBPARATON OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepagg?opqvqﬁgistration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and

‘return all three copies to Headquar;afsb*émerican Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, If data is ‘entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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G.R.S. FC  NO. 16 : ﬁldce__,]f::sy Aux Bois 4isnee

o

Date Mgy 16th 1919

REPORT CF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.

Remains of;

Neme CARSON WILLIAM e ‘ Number:  UNKNOVN

Rank : UNKNOWN Organization: LA
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group 2 Unit B
Disinterred (Dateﬂby 16 1919 From: (Give complete location)

g

Grave 44 per sketch # 6 Military Cemetary # 594 Percg Tigny ( Aisne )

CRD 284,9 17869 Soissons ¥ 33 S B
\
Reburied (Date )May 16 1919 ks (Give completQk\,.-&ﬁ‘é;?i\ohq\(}rav‘e # 162 Plot4
—Military Caj,etary Ppoisy  Aisnee E o :. < J s
3 7 :‘f‘!"
GED 290,95 174495 g o

Soissons i 33 N B

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

Badly Disintergrateds Wrapped in burlap

o —

e e o

Was one identification tag found upon the body? Tes
What other means of idenmtification were found on the body?  Nomee |
|
s |
/!j ﬂ;‘-‘/ 'L«.':‘ |
L3
Note: £

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G. 0. 170, G,H. 2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for clues to idewntity in doubtful gcases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registrzji /Zg%%?pe.
ggs 204 Q H C

Sgt 1st C1 4 H “ac Callum
C.0.Group 2 Unit B

Supervised by:
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Place.......0i8y Adsne
‘ _tERMENT AND REBURIAL Date Wmbgufaiie o ==
) FOr.__ o CA_‘D‘SON’ FILLIAM A. . Seriar Numppr. 4609462
RANK Pvt. ORGANIZATION _ 15ht _Co..._6th Marines
2. Disinterred (date): From ‘(give complete location): ° ya i 1710
Fep.17/21. Ploisy amer.Cem. 593, 0r.162, Sec.K. pl.4
By: Group_.._._________ Keenan Elnitedt moitanal o3 ng moltonmetet Sdamings B ol ooty o
3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location): /

2 Same date Same cemetery  Gr.137, Sec.D, pl.3 /

By: Group_._..__Keenan Unit Nature of reburial Box_& blanket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

________ 4 ft. earthen grave, burlap a.d Marine Uniform. baﬁy badly disintezrated,

_______________________________________________________

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body? ... Norotisario On grave marker? .. No = = 2
(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks: .\\
None =
6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? B 5t
‘ ; : o i
(@) Height (actual measurement) ____1_{!1_1_)9_3_{;}.:13_1[_?__'_(',_9__Si_g@_gf’rﬂqlne 5 m
T
(b) Weicht (estimated) oo [ SR S A =
o MisSine s O\
(¢) Hax=@olor¥y W DERE 1| S/LYER _Fleiime g ; 18 ,
: 14 S(U-I?R
Quantity SRR - e R i Caviry —7¢ 1M
_______ Sseverf eV G
Characteristies ______.___--1 1| AT e e ﬁ/oﬂ:_l’_’_/_‘? U' 18
(d) Hair on face—Color .o/ ... .. ) SIS e S e L
Localgem §.:4A=22 & ___S~88HU 1 0 ERT oo M W0
Quantity . cxienz oo™ [ 1 i __oldizson ea wlstanyone d
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or
missing parts) —-—..___________ B TS S R,
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) oo
)~ N/ .'//
Feet sndilowerhdawsmissingy» insrrini=ih odi anizizacus aomes 10 af Wl 2027 8

7. Disinte - e o= =
FupeTeed by‘"""’j“ g Tounger, 2nd Li. QR&BP : = 2 ,VVV S \;59‘;'
%’ (Fitle) e L i oo S
8. Reburial 2 ' | @ 8"
supervised by---Tewsee -
3—7832 2nd 1




P S—

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION‘OF G. R. S. FOiIM NO; -lﬁﬂnA

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form s supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. o be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. :

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was ‘made——in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in & casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting

zllresn Or “NO.” ;

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. ‘Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found '

on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teoth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH........... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recént wounds) should be scratched ouf,

thus:,
CROWNED TEETH ......... Block in solid the crown of tooth gla_,bel
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus:
: | [EB—G0Dans PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK ............ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label @ GOLDBRIDGE
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), 3
' thus: : . ks
: 3 :,v;';a PILLING GoOLD FILLING
FILLINGS®=S =, .. ..... Draw filling on tooth accurately as possible oLD FILLING GOLD FELLING
(block illl:lgand label gold, silver, cement), GOLD FILLING
thus: &
AVITY
FCAYED f ;:;fgb
CARIES (CAVITIES)........ Outline location and size of cavify, shade
in thus:
DENTURES (PLATES)...... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining clasps

on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”’ i ees

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.

-
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WESTERN MILITARY BUR=AU /27 L 2
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE ; z

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY_2'2° 7s 1958

Sen Bernardino Californis

County, State of

Cerson, Mrs Mery B (B=13)

Name

Address. 224 Sonors Street, Redlends, Californie

Route goiﬁ? S0 rec Sante Rosa, CRIXF Chicago NYC&SHI, Buffslo, DI&W New York

__Return: Seme route

Itinerary
going

Roap

TRAIN

TiME

Date

V'Lv Redlands
{/Ar. Chicago
o/ Lv Chicago

So Pee
CRI&P
NYC&StL

ERS

=
> @

8324 FM
9¢30 AM
9345 AM
8450 AM

June 1
i 4

k’f'Ar New York DL&W

~ Lv (Hoboken) .

Ar ; *‘

Ly ’

Ar

Ly

Ar

Lv

Ar

Lv

Ar

Lv j

Ar i
Lv ‘

\\ Ar 3

|
Q". ‘4 LV

Accommodations: §tandard sleeper Redlands, California to Chicago, Illinois and
Chicago, Illinois to New York, N Y

81 hours 26 minutes ? / ’}/

Elapsed Time:

Extra Fare:
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WAR DEPARTMENT
ﬁ OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN nnl-l'.v rerEr o QM 293 A-M

Carson, Vm, Arthur S.N, 4609402 . Octobey &Y, 1958
Pvhe, 76th Cos, Gth larines
Son

L"‘.rﬁn *;.a.r".f Pe C:u'li(m.
224 Sonora 8t
edlends, Calif,

Dear Madam:

In compliance with your recent request,
instructions have been issued to forward you a
flag in honor of the above named decedent, pro-

vided a flag has not previously been furnished

for him.

_ For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
o
25 Ji8. He LAUBACH,
et S Lts Colomel, Qs M. Corps,
Assistant,
g >
Copy i ity OTPtasy, Wedhington GdsDepets y 3

With instructions to furnish a flag,

EM/ vd




MATHILDA BURLING, PresiDENT
9575 - 114th Street, Richmond Hill, N. Y.

Amerivan Gold Star Mothers

OF THE WORLD WAR, INC,
NEW YORK STATE

A

) ¢

Headquarters: Pennsylvania Hotel, Seventh Avenue and 33rd Streel, New York City

Quarter Master General
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:
{ T have heen infarmad that T am aeeielad en ae Acnnvican flaa fram the Gavernment in memnary .\F\

With the return of the enclosure you ere edvised that the late Pri-
vate Williem Arthur Cerson, who wes born June 15, 1896 at Redlands, Calif.,
§ enrolled in the Marine Corps Reserve February 2, 1918 at Marine Barracks,

d,
Loma-

Nevy Yard, Mare Islend, Celif., giving es his emergency address, 952 East
Central Ave,, Redlends, Calif., at which place his mother, Mrs. Mary E.
Carson, resided. He received hig recruit training at Mare Island, end was
transferred to Marine Berracks, Quentico, Va., on May 4, 1918. On May 24,
1918, he emberked on boerd the U.S.S. Henderson erriving in Frence June 8.
Private Carson joined the 75th Compeny, 6th Regiment, on June 22, 1918, end
i perticipeted in active operations sgainst the eneny in the Chatesu-~Thierry
\ Sector (Bellesu Wood) from the date of Joining that orgenigetion to July 9,
d in the Aisne<Marne Offensive from July 18 to 19, 1918, He was wounded
in action on the latter date dying from such wounds the same day. His re-
mains ere permanently interred in imerican Cemetery #5608 at Seringes~et-
<] Nesles, Aisne, Fraance.

AT/

%

e

LN

;g

Place and Date of Death

Where Buried

Name of Mother f:‘ﬂ/\/{b Géédg- é (‘éaM,ow
Address d. A & Xﬂrm@a, MMW@ (‘éo\/&‘gﬂ =

STATE
NUMBER STREET CITY

I will be very grateful if same will be forwarded to me.

Respectfully yours,

cé&/vcﬁwy e



MATHILDA BURLING, PrestoEnt
9575 - 114th Street, Richmond Hill, N. Y.

American Gold %tar Mothers

OF THE WORLD WAR,
NEW YORK STATE

), ¢

Headquarters: Pennsylvania Hotel, Seventh Avenue and 33rd Street, New York City

Quarter Master General
Woashington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

1 have been informed that I am entitled to an American flag from the Government in memory of

my beloved : Name of Deceased
SON OR DAUGHTER

Address of Deceased

NUMBER STREET CITY STATE y
Army, Navy, Marine

RANK REGIMENT COMPANY
Stationed at
Lost at Sea Among the Missing Or Unknown

Place and Date of Death

Where Buried

Name of Mother Q‘M OQ&&)\AJ CC) %O&M

Address d 4 :J;:m X %ou Wmm&d) S_A‘:Eéa/?/%ﬂ

I will be very grateful if same will be forwarded to me.

Respectfully yours,
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QI 293 A-M
Carson, Williem Arthur (OA)

g September 18, 1033,

¥Mrs. Mary E, co.raoa.-'
224 Sonora Street,
Redlands, Calif.,

Dear Wrs. Carson:

I am in receipt of the letter of July 2nd wherein
you and the other mothers and widows who seiled on the S, S,
Washington, June 7th, express your appreeiation for the pile
grimage you made to the cemeteries of Burope.

It is gratifying Yo know that your trip was en
tirely satisfactory, end that the officers of the Army and
the nurses rendered such courteous snd efficient service,
The Quartermaster Corps is proud of the homor bestowed upon
it by being charged with the conduct of these pilgrismages,
eand has expended every effort that those making the journey
might have a comfortable and pleasant trips I foel, howe
ever, that the task was materially lightened by the wonder=-
ful spirit of cooperation and consideration shown by the

=7

==  WALh sincere appreciation of your complimentary
rogrding the conduct of the pilgrimage, I am

=

' Very truly yours,
B
g

RM _,...LL"""W

OQMEG M&R

Ju L. DeWITT,
¥ajor General,
The Quartermaster General.



f QM 203 AM ; |
, Carson, Wm, Arthur O 1 June 26, 1935,
| ’ . | ‘

lione Dow W, lHarter,
House of Representatives,
f : Washington, D C,

My dear ir. Harter: |
| Confirming telephone couversation ¢f this date, plense
be advised that arrengements have been made 4o provide for a stope
over at Akrom, Ohdo for krs. Mary f. Carson of Redlands, Calif,,
upon her return from a pilgrimage {6 the Ulse iisne Amerissn Cemetery
in France. B ;

This stopover can be wrﬁngw ws.tho}zt any additional reil
cost but there will be however, an exness t of thirty-eight (38¢)
due to pullman sccommodations, which will be collected from Mrs. Carson
upon her retura from Burope. Mrs. Cargson's g ver in Akron may be
| for any length of time which she sny desire yrovided that she return
/ homs by midnight of Uetober Slst, which is the expiration date of her

ticket, e | |

|

; For The Quertermaster Genersl,

Very truly your7.

JASs M. LAJBACH,
| Lieut. Col,,Qd, Corps,
BN = | Assistast,

o |
| Copy rto Nel# York

| 2 o
| &

M
&R BR

(@)
£ ‘ Lot



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

= IN REPLY REFER TO QM 203 A-M
verson, Williem Artimr (0A) July 11, 1932
» ~3 YVRe

Krs, Mary B4 Carsen,
224 Sonora St.,
Redlaends, Callf,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost:
or buried at-sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last\
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
doces not choose to make the pilgrimage, :

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,

2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer here)

(Sign here) e




Qi 293 4-¥ 4
Carson, Williem Arthur (04) December 18, 1931

Mrs, Mary E. Carsona,
224 Sonora £t,,
Redlands, Calif. -

Dear Madam:

The records of this office contain a letter from
Miss Erma L. Jackson, advising that you declined the invita-
tion to meke & pilgrimage to the grave of your son, the late
Private Williem Srthur Carson inesmmch as your son could not
accampany you, and you did not feel able to meke the journey
unaccompanieds

While War Department personnsl is not provided to
care ier your comfort and needs amtil your arrival in New York,
- arrangements have been made with the railroad companias that
their personnel render special care and attention to the women
making the pilgrimage. . This office has received the highest
praise from the women uking the pilgrimape and mexntion has
often been made of the consideration shown them by the reilroad
porsomnel. Upon arrivel in New York, the women are met at the
station by an officer of the U. 5. Army, who escorts them to
their hotel. From the time of arrival in New York, until the
women board the trains for their homes, they are under the per-
sonal care of an officer of the Army. Doctors and nurses are
available at all times to attend any mother or widow requiring
attention, and you are assured that, should you meke a pilgrim-
age the jowrney will not only be md- et the expense of the
United States but that everything possible for your care and
comfort will be provided.

With reference to your feeling that the journey may be
sad and heart-rending, you are advised the pilgrimage was
authorized in an effort to bring a measure of peace and comfort
to the hearts of the mothers and widows whose loved ones made
the supreme sacrifice. BEvery person comnected with the pilgrim-
age endeavors to maintain a cheerful and happy atmosphere at all
times. Letters received from women who have made the Journey
within the past two years, indicate that the pilgrimage has not
only brought solace to their hearts, but has proved a most
enjoyable and pleasant experience.



03685

,,

Y

QM 203 A-M

| Carson, William Arthur (0A) w

In view of the foregoing, should you reconsider and
desire to make a pilgrimage, it is requested you advise this
office in order that &rrangements may be made for yous Should
you degide to make a pilgrimage, it is probable that other
mothers and widows from California will be scheduled to sail
on the seme vessel as you, and you would travel to New York on
the same train., 1If desired, the names of other women from
Californie will be furnished you. It has been the custom of |
the women meking the pilgrimage, to readily acquaint themselves
with other women wearing the badge, which indicates she is T
making & pilgrimege, and it is believed you would enjoy the
joul'iley throughout.

4 golf-addressed envelope which requires no postage is
enclosed for your convenience, should you desire to reconsider
your decision, and make a pilgrimege during the coming summer,

For The Quartermester Genoral -+

Very truly yours,

A+ De HUGHES ,
Captain, Q. ¥. Corps,
Assistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM“293"AM
: : June 20, 1931
Carson, Williem Arthur Pv$.(0A) M

irs, Mary E. Carson,
224 Sonora Ste,
Redlands, Calif.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

S

;; EJ To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tioms* for gteamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
mustzbe made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It ig therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing

elther of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
follow1ng $he question.

= o

2 O As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your

name ¢ and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requlfes no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows

who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during

1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M., Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°?
Write answer here

Sign here

T ————



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY: RERER T QM 293 A-C

3 Jun 8. YORC
Carson, Williom Arthur 608 M P A0y LWt

Mrs. Mary B. Carson,
224 Sonora 5%.,
Redlande, Calife.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the ysar 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please 8ign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential. :

This letter is being sent to all mothere and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1030, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage. >

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
- Assistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE VEAR 110 S e

(Write answer here)

e e e



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY R'.EFER o QM 293 A-C

Carson, William Arthur | 6081 : March Z1, 1%20.

Mrs. Hdary E. Carson,
ik sonora Ste,
Redlands, Calif. -

Dear Madam:

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is ericlosed here-
with. In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explaine in detail some of the most important things connected
with the pilgrimage.

Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930. In 8o
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are issued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
sary railroad, steamship and hotsl reservations may be arranged. The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,

‘ineluding railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all

other incidental expeneces. It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds ag you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other usges distinct-

1y of a personal nature.

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Association which assures us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the Unitsd States in handling the movement to and from
New York City. The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
sleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, gufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while snroute 10 New
York. Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York from Europe.

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

Eji=



and escorted to a first class hotel where reservations have been made

The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours At
the proper time, you will Dbe gscorted to the steamship upon which passage
has been engaged for BEurope. All of the women making this trip will be

provided with cabin class accommodations abcard steamers which means that
from two to four will be quartered in the same stateroom. If you have |
any friend that you would like fo be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this .office.

The ocean voyage will last about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
firast class hotel accommodations have heen reserved. The first day in
Paris will be a day of rest. On the 2d day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier. In the
afternoon there will be a reception in which the French war mothers,
government officials, and prominent civilians will participate. The
following morning the groups going to the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor vusses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The
itineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historical
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where American troops

were engaged. Upon return 10 Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of

your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been §0
arranged that each day will be provided for. Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
+to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the governinent shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her parvy.

Upon return to the United States sach ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, & sleeping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling gxpenses.

Army officers are being used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to gelect officers who will
gee that proper care ig taken of the women who are entrusted 1o their
charge. Arrangements have peen made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to care for the remains of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains.of
any who may die to their homes. 1t is essential that cach woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the avent of an emergency.
Medical care will be provided by civilian agencies. If such gaye is
needed in Mew York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians or

o On=



by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ship’s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited.to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries. :

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office.

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

'1 Enclosure.

Regulation,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rErEr To QM 293 A-C

October T, 1929,
Gawson, William AFUET — 608 %

t)

lirs. Mary E. Carson,
224 Sonora St,
Redlands, Calif.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of membare of the military cor naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time bétween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, ‘1921, and whose remains aire now interred in such ceme-
teriea, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are 1o be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congreéess not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to meke the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, .it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to makeithis-pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) {No)

2. Do you desire %o make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 (Yos) W

5. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health,

4, Please give your age and state of health, _(Years) (Good) ‘_(Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language

(Specify language spoken)‘

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M, Corps,
gﬁzelope Assgigtant,



‘ , WAR DEPARTMENT
. KCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER
WASHIMGTON

IN REPFLY REFER TO QM 293 A—c
= June @4, 1929.

'v."f“.*-“':r. willlam A

962 B. Central Ave,,
Redlands, Calif,

Dear Madam:

\ Your attention is -invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

g The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Pyh. Willlam Arthmr Cayson, 75th Co., 6th Marines, whose remaing are
aow interred im the Oise~Alsne American Cemetery, Seringes-ei~Nesles, Alsne,

Frant@e«

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled undsr the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and.
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

‘ grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.

Erivelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



4609462

CARSON, WILLIAM ARTHUR, PVT.= 75th Co., 6th
REGT., MARINES,

DISPOSITION: REQUESTS RETURN OF RODY TO THRE Ll/aBA
T0O CORTNER BHOTHWRS, REDLANDS, GALIF.

BEXT OF KIN: MRS, MARY E. JCARSON. RELATION.
b

ADDRESS: 952 E. CENTRAL AWE., REDLANDS, CAIIF.
‘

1]
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Qi 293 A=C
: Ha}’ 6y 1924
CARSON, Villiaw Arthur Pvt. '

Mrs. George J. Carsoenm,
639 Schiller Avermo,
Akron, Ohlc.

Dear isdam:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permenent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are intersstedé - Aok

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-
teined by the United States for all time in Europe. Rach grave will be
marked by & headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
neme, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and§5tate from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in Progress, as soon as possible and without wait.
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives. £,

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential cére was exersised and more then willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually memhieaned by the‘Governmeh}xinwa menner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes. dois, ¥ )

B A . iVl
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f 1=Enel. : 2 _@_@\?s:;s'.i’s;(:,gn-‘t};,f o)
v Record card. : “od @ ol X5 S & %)
' 72l ~



Q293 A-C , e
¥ L&F 6 19 - o, A e
CARSON, William Artlmr Prt. = M e _ vl 2%

¥rs. Mary E. Carson,
952 Bast Central Aves,
Redlands, Calif.

Dear Badam:

g The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
+5 the inclosed card which gives the permenent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tsined by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will be
i ‘ marked by s headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
| name, raenk, division, organization, date of solfier's death and State from
which he came. Headstones will te placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without wait.
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
: utmost reverential cere Was exervised and more then willingly eccorded
‘ ' by*thoée who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually meintedned by the Government in & manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes. :

/” Very truly yours,
/ 2
p by ’-' b “
(B B, BRRBOLD
=lnat. \ \Assistanth/ MFK
Record card. , N N g /

Y @
mAY e
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COMPILAI:L())N OF DISPOSITION OF IEEMA‘NS DATA
e~ 7%

I. LocaTIoN INDI:Y é:l;D : o< 5 File No. 78956
() Name -___msen, Willlam ARCAVR Ser. Nom= #6276 =
(0) Rank _Pvbe ____ Organization __7bth C0. 6th Marines,
(¢c) Dateof death ____7/19/18 (@) Cause of death _____ DWRIA

II. RecistratioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(b) Emerg. Address - Mary %. Carson, . LMother)__‘.?Ez E.Central Ave., Redlands, Calif

IIT. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases -._____________________________________________ CKRK%;
IV. A. G. O. DispositioNn CARD: 1 Date of receipt ______:__:"’_L_i’;____’_'__‘;_-__":.x__,;_. ___________
(@) Nam71_"_/’:.;_»__‘_-24;_;."i__;_[_-_:___ \}{/ )l A¥ (5) Relationship g g
(c) Address Y53 N0 WonIna (M, Wead landa, s (~
(@) Remains to be brought to U. S.? ______--__-_----<_<-_--_-__-_/.\_(J_ LA
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery O Nl g 41 74 B B0p 5 e A

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. ___
\_—r} / d) 4 VY f ’'®) Y,
¢ \J L t‘x_ AL VAL AL ) (P (A ALl g \ & |
i 3 = I Wi ¥

(9)" Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S / ___________________________________

Examiner’s Initials .20 [\ Date ___-______f_e.:f._“.f__é___.'.' _________ , 1920

V. A. G, 0. CorrEsPONDENCE shows communication from .-

e s ST , dated -5 SeTemoe S rEacan iE e

confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________; aboye; orrequestimpathat e SE e T ————

P
Examiner’s Initials _______- 2o\ Date .- fitiessar . s , 1920.
Vo

VI G IR S FILES, CORRESPO\'DE\CE——ShOWS as follows \7/(% L///__AQ/Q__/&Z_«.;_W_-&---7442__:____

/W&wf AU, /5”% ______ / / zé_(/, _____________ zﬂfwr/?f/
/ e / / e
i Tos plei b dy Lo e dfpetsf Lol . Kt
7V ’ 7} : s
(a) Cancellatlon memos referred to? <% JAN A / ____________________________________________________________ ;
g / A
) =,
Examiner’s Initials -__-:{_-_Z’_;k, ________ Date ____(_Q_:_-__L/_: ________________ , 1920.
'1,‘_‘\‘;)
COUNTRY Francee CemererY No. - 898 Seeer No. 491 . . Y.
G. R. 8. Form No. 115 Make rorm No 114

Amended April 6, 1920 3—7729 ‘l ‘ p




VII. G. R.S. Form No. 114 made - , 1920. ’
' Ppoedl Iy e SR e , Checked by o , 1920. ,
wViII. FINAL AcCTION:
cable on : , 1920
¢ Following advice forwarded to Europe by w é ,
: letter on __4 AL — & , 1920
o e . Ve T G
Y, 2 ?
AL AV /____L_(_J_ __________ M A/ st & e SRR - Ty
IX. ' CORRECTIONS

CHOANGE OF ADVICE.

ActioN TAKEN.




SR oo AL STATION . PLOISY (alsne)
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Nov. 30, 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT s . ®
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters Discrepanciy f‘ouz‘1d 'upon e’xhhmaﬁ_iowof "body
1. Name _ CARSON, »{;1_2!_1_}_@{1}__4_2'__1:_1_1}1_! __________ Lo Name SR | |

2. No. 4609462 s S o e e L

J. ‘Rank.  .Ew% = S oo e G Leec BanlG il Sl s o i e AR

4. Org-_-__-?_5_'@.1:_.cg_._@.th__ji:::_i,psg_-_-:, ......... TR of- Py = ATBE - renE .
8.5 DD = %7 e T 14. (a) D.D.

B CADE il ¥ o bzd/?,@& 38 e (D) oD B.

Digcrepancy found upon disinterment
3 ."\X"\. % ..\_.-‘
% GEave Nopr s A BT - Seonsade 2 515 SGravesNor s SEE S b Socie et i s
Bh Elloias 58 = LR HOwE s e LN Plotiant oot SEaei g ) RO R g
SRS - . 1y. nmo disorepamoy
18. Cemetery e SN EP S S S vy . 19. Commune or town ____ l l_o_isy ______________
20. Dept. or County. - A 13_13 ________________ g0 Country __ _______E_‘ff_ff _____________________ Seel ok
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No*‘)ga ________________________________________________________________________
-23. Disinterred (Date) Nov. 30, 1921 Bysg o Lo e SagnolW o R
24, Inscription on grave marker:
Name ailllcﬂ Ae hdrson Serial No. -
Rl e e phICETEE e o A Osganizatlontms GO UG SUIRT SNaEENE RS
: > I : : : no no
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? S <= OnNsboay.? e it o8
By Slgnature Junior Technlc'evtl-gsslstant
T e F We A)a viall JT e
PREPARATION

26, What other means of identi’fication were on body? (If no disc or other means of

identification on body, give descrlgtlon of body in detail)
Body previously reburied’ by Pield Sec

= POMR 1ldke. - - o TS Ciial SR e Vot es $he TASAN - SN S RGR vert Be TN e
27. Condition of body . _Badly decomposed. Features unrecognizable.

ZeReNatune ot buniailss. STARECH S5 50 e s T S eiian xR

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

GUOICHHEGE ol Chdictnn A e e L S R e e e e e T
o ¢ p ' Be .Reid
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date,_%"?j___f?,!,,?‘?fl. ...... B.V.,_____l_‘. ______________________
5L 'Caskets sealed by .. .. T5 0 % .L.{eidr __________________________
o @ s S Y ’
. «"""sihature of Embalmer, (Supervisorlg__l_».-_aeig__,___..Zs_--,_:-., ........ TSR
T
(b\/\) MM B

ion. Bottle record and metal strips agree with



SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) Box No, .. 0 = 39BAR - - oomeen o
32. Designation of body: ;
Name __yi}liam, Arthur OARSON: - Serial No._ . _ 4600468 -—----—---
RS LS Evt e R " Organization y5en. --Go.-~§th~-k}arinée =5 & 2

33.

34.

35.

36.

Consigned 1002
Name of Permanent Cemetery _(Qjse-Aismns Amer.0ty. #608---Seringes-et-Nesles ilsne
Casket boxed and marked (Date) _  Now, &0, .1921 . . . By Hie L RELE = SSus N

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct. / ;
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_“_é;;;g%;giiffzggffigg?L%?”Qﬂo _______ ; _____

P e e e R OGSy (U PPy PR S SR Sk S SR S v s Sl e e e IR S e eI IO O PR SIS s

Sl

. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

Shipped from point of Operation:

To point of Concentration

Convoyer

By=G=R=S—=Representative=——"— o= i ___________________________________ ey .
3 )
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date _____ Nov, 30, -3921 - -
To Permanent Cemetery Olse-iisne, imer.Cty.No. 608, Seringes-et-Nesles,{iisne]
(Name ) / ‘ '
CONVOYRT=Ht & e TRE T Raew 0 o Signature.Shipping Off3 Ll ",
F .
40--Receivedi=Dates ro==——"2 M T o s S e e St
g '« s b 10 o 5T XY £~ vy
G.R.S. Representative ____ N4 & . ¥y .33 ___________
i : T TR A R e STt U e Rt o iy
41. Reinterred, 8-26=22. Oise-Aisne Cem.#608. Seringes et Nesles, Aisne.
' (Date)
42 Grave No. .-« ‘88o. Bll, 0 ST TuE e SechiongEe - s S
43. Plot Row 8e

G.R.S. Representative _W.j).Cle;a,ry,-__-___-___,________.:’
Lt, Chaplain., USAi,




REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL .

.NOVe 80,1922

1. REMAINS OF... CARSON, William Arthur . SERIAL. NUMBER ... 4609462 :
RANK, ot BV R e S ORGCANIZATION, - 75th. Co. 6th. Marines
2. Disinterred (date) : Irom (give complete location) :
Nov. 30, 1921 Gr. 137, Pl. 3, Sec. D. Amer. th #593 PLOISY (Aiane)
........... , %
: eSe8
By : Group mra 4 e e Unit LA :
3. Reburied (date):  8=26=22, In (give complete location) :GP ¢33 eBlkeC e ROWe8 o
............ Oise-iisne Cem,#608. Seringes et Nesles.Aisne,
By :Group ... ... Re=burial. Uit - meeeee- Nature of reburial ﬁgﬁg s

/A

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

Badly decomposed. Features unrecognizables
Wrapped in blanket and in wooden box.

5 : e : R 7 5 . no
5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.80 -.0On grave marker ?

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
Body previously reburied by Field Sectien. Bottle record and metal strips agree

with form ll4=A. '

6. What does examination of-hody show asregards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement)Impossible to determine

Impossible to estimate

(6) Weight (estimated) A,Fl‘
vl -
(¢) Hair—Color ... ... none Visible . e \
Quantity > F:“
G ACIERISTICS e e . /yw/(;;/ﬂ
=5 A
(@) Hair on face—Color - Bone visidle 2
Location
Quantity ...

(¢) Permanent marks on body (¢ld sears, peculiarities,

or missingparts) . none discernible

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ' e g e
Mi;sing- Feet and lower jaw. Both pelvic bones, coccyx,left and rignt femurs,

“pignt and ledt fibla-and- -fibulae.
- Practures:-Left. humeris.. middle. third, SR D- Yelt gr AL

7. Disinterment Z%M ' ‘ %

sapervised by ..Be Yo Hoddy Selhe. ... .o \plﬁﬂmgdﬁﬂ_’ Aams, staht.&(} Insp.

(Title) . o pfyr Pt 2
W.D.,Cleary.

Lt.Chaplain, USA-
BL.

8. Reburial =
supervised by APPREVelr

(Title)




L

INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter mtormfltmn as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 8. Form 1- -a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body.

. 1. Show soldier's name, serial number,rank andorganization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate informnation as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
Wwiliich miade reburial;” and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, ete.

4. Stete to what- degree decomposition hasprogressed, avhether recognition ispossible, and how the
body was criginally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be jas complete as
possible. e

5. (a) State whether 1dont1fica,t10nt gs were found buried with- body and on grave marker
by reporting ‘“ Yes” or ‘“ No”

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, nioney-ordor receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
he of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6. :

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the :body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.

Jeginning at the middle line in both upper‘ and lower jaws, the -teeth are 'arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing -teeth), hicuspids
{chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should he made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.
MISSING TEETH ... ........ All teeth missing throngh previous
extraction (not those 11(Lctuxed or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :
CROWNED, TEETH ... .. Block in solid the erown of tooth (label W G0LD CROWNE PORCELAIN CROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
thus -
3 Dl
' [ GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK ... Block in solid the ecrown of tooth (label v
_ gold bridge,goldand porcelain bridge)
thus : |
; SILVER F:Luge GG(g.DDFil:I'_tILl;JSG
FILLINGS oo Dranw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLIN L e
possible (block in and label gold, (oL AL
: silver, cement), thus :
—CAVITY DECAYED
: DECAYED DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES)......... Pt Outline location and size cl cavity,
shade in thus :
DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate bloek in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘ clasp’
7. Show name of person supervismg the ‘disinti'rmont and the name and 1itl> of the person
approving same. 2 : i
8. Show name of pm’%nn supervising the reburial an tlm nane and title of the person approving
same. g



i
COME. .ATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAIN:{ ATA :
I, LOCATION INDEX CARD3
: o Plle No. 789K
(a) Name . . SARSON, Willlew Aa....... ... Serer o AR
= TYP.‘.. ALQ. ------
(b} Ramc.. PWW ... . ... ... Organization ...7Hth.C0...6%h-Marines, --- /
: Cause of 3
(c) Date of death..7/19/18. . .death AR T e
IX. REGISTRATION CARD.=(Check Reg.,Card Inf. against Loc, Ind, Infe):
fa) Grave Nos  X68 Row ... ........... Bl oitetas o2 l.,,.q.;.Sectv. ------ R TYPe apmi=
(b) Emerg, Add : : :
(b) g aress Mary.%.. Carson, -(Mother) 952- B:Central Ave:, Redlanda, Califf
11T, Files of soldiers dying from contageous diseaseS.-.....-..c--cemmemmcece CKR (’?)

TV, Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

VII.SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS

Date of Relationship . ;
and. SOUTCE....----- i SAPOSIECEE R Aetion. taken
B tor 115 veceived from GuRSuHobokern, Nole..ooomsesicessromtommansiosinsy 1o =% =

COUNTRY CEMETERY NO. S HEET NO,
C,R.S, FORM 115~A ;
hugust , 1920
S=666 /1B :
Prances 593 ¢ 491



NMC-840-A.
2000-559- DQMP& =8-13-20

1~J2 \_./ l AT ?—'.L"xlﬁ.*\.l '
-
THeadquarters UW. S. Mdarine Corps,
Washington, October 13, 1920
From: The Major General Commandant.
To: The Chief, Cemeterial Division, Office of Quar-
termaster General of the Army.
Subject: A,E.F, dead: Confirmation or revision of G.R.S.
record of disposition status.
Reference: Form No. 124, File No....75950 dated..10-18-20

Case of__ dilliam Arthur CARSON, 4609462, rrivate,

Can A4+Tn ITav noc FOZ 4090
O., ObLI LIQALL1IICS. 098-491.

1., It is requested that the remains of the above-named man
be disposed of as follows:

DISPOSITION: Returm. of

CONSIGNEE: Name:

NGRS S e T B e e
kirs. Laxrry s \‘w.._ S0
NEXT OF KIN: Name: oty et >
Relationship: movaest,
Address: 952 E., Central Ave.
-‘:’\ ] lll' 2 C.’—i _‘-: e g
RIBN RIS s St s 5 S el e et e At
_ : ; /,?
(%;éimaA-&( o U
.-.‘“]O ] ‘.;JL.-_‘;—-...:
_.:wv’ /..L N U' Mo ,‘w.':‘ W B,
Aggt.Ad jutant & Inspe stor .
By

A e L are—i
Major—General—Commandantis.



{8 75/‘7%
N

Aprl 6th, 19204
V8956~ Iaquiry (Caroon, Villiam irthur, Pvts)
The Mmartermaster Gemeral, UsS.irmy. (Cemeterial Divisionly

Mre, Mary 3. Carson, 052 B, Conmtral ivemue, Redlands, Oelifs
Fermenemt Intermemt. A |

h mhammm- uu of March 25th, 1920,
msnw- @General Conmandant, Headquar ters U.S.Jarine
Corps, rmulc the case of your som, Prxvato William

m cancellation of your former muut

necessary instrustions will be issued to have the

pains of this soldier permanently dwrled in Frances Yom

are¢ further advised that in those cases which are %o be

left, by request of the next of kim, in French cemeteries,

the rejatives will be required to assume a future care and \
ﬂhm of the grave ami the respousibility thereof,

2o the event the bodies are not to remain in French

ceméteries, they will be returied in American cemeteries,
to bes ted, and the Uni ted States Govermmeni will bear
the en sxpense of the transfer of these bodies and

their mm maintemances
"lv pﬂl&iv of the Quartermaster Generals
. CHARLES C. PIEROB,

Colomel, UeSsArmy, ;
Chief, Cemeterial Division. |

CHARLES Jo WYNNB,
O&pt‘h, m.o‘m.




o o LN

ﬂi&u m, m.t b

igeld 6B, 1920« T0: The ¥alor Gemsral Coumsndant, Reodqusriors
Se.larine Corps, 'luuum. D Co

1@ mmmmuonmmwthmmtmu
the former recuest of the mext of kim of Private William A. Carsom,
mmmww ani the necessary imstructions
3 » %o have the revaing of this sol ier permanently
od in Frane ¥rs. Mary E. Carsom, mother, 9562 B. Cemtral
_;-mm.wmmma«mmuum

i

i

By suthority of the Quartermster Cenmeral:

CHARLES Cs PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S.drmy,

\ Chief, Cometorisl Division.
\ By ;

OHARLES J. WYNHE, /

\ Captain, Q.H.Corpse.

Gemeterial Division, lunitioms Building, @shington, n.c.-




%
=

X Y S ] o
AR ST
'; @

arson, Willism, A,

1:3. 406805009 »0e<uuoo;-ooc.l¢llo 044
UNKNOWN iﬂcrg} USMC
h&nhu.......... Oveasoasnne "neveas s

"
- "Je Cf Deatho?‘}\ltK'I:].(.)':{lv-.nuuocan-/D’ nll.lnl.*
," T 3
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Cometery.o... N 284 9. 178, 9.
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loc.uv‘llno sevac’ase

eloth ing';

8 2¢ 009680000y 64ep e

Identified by(l’a%ers
(Clothing)

Ll:;t fl:f Eﬁfects..-.........-‘.......---toc
none.
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€4R,5. #4106
DISPOSITION OF BODY

Var Department,
O0ffice of the Quartermaster General.
Graves Registration Service.
Washington, D.C.

For information of; ,

The Adjutant General of the Army
G.R.5.; Paris, France,

Qffice Files,

N T
o p
e’ et

i

(d) Photographic Section.
Case Of: Pvts Willi Le LATSON 3
d; : =0s 3 75 1 ; ® 5 b1 W e

Grave Location: Grave "1&, lec. K, Pl

Requect for action checked below;
(a) Return of Body to the U.S,
b) Permanent Burial in France.
Cuncellation of former requests.
(d) Chiange of address.
(e) Photograph of grave,

2 ik -

‘has been made by: ~T:e - !

5 4

CHARLESAS.ZE FRCE,
Colorel, 4 VA0S B
Chief, Graves Regl Mation Service,
15=2992 /L 3

¥

e
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~  G.R.3. Form No. 101-A {Information Blank)
T0:- REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.B.
FRORM: - ~ TUQUIRY BRANCH.

Please furnish information as checked (~ )

. cnaE (7 aMM ///W&Qﬁa%m

% File Number 73%5»4
P o )
L
below regerding th‘ following soldier:

Serial Number 4{(7 ? %/D/O?

#

s |
} %N.B. All Proper namcs to be
! S typewritten, or printed in
% 1‘ PLAIN ELOCK LETTERS.
! NS-2886 /1B
\\‘ !! ’,r : =y

garda 5 x 8
Cards 4 » 6

=

PR R
,

AT

RAIK W ORGANIZATION =, /Y L et ;
i / ’7) 2l (.,O . é 5/( //L.;?:// /@ty
g~ 7 L
e lr i e e e e e e e e e e e e s A, B S
B QUESTION = S T e, Sk SRR
: { i 7 S .7_ "‘7
! i LS 21)0 particulars of soldicrs given / p C N (;—}/ “ A E
s E ;nbove agree with Records? J : éa 9 o )
; § i I Y\O N Ci a £
2, | Date ~
! ! 2 : Da of Death. ﬁ 7 / [? __,///‘
B 3. | Canse and ' D )/
t | 3. (Cause and place of death /,4 o i
e j,//"/vf/'4~
i : 4o ‘?Nurber of Casuzlty Cablegram /[7// 2 {{ &/D/é
. gData buricd \ / - :
- : : /j//' o Rbcetes
= C. fGr; Loctation,
| ! (z) Compleote record required. ) _.,4//5/ 5
: (b) Nems of Csmetery or Com- ,g//azj' e ans R e
; muns only required. ﬂ;,), (/L é rZJ 5 " =
‘ ! (c) Note rsintsrmeonts, |
= : ? ";ﬁ{/ //«,0 I<s
: 7.!%Who reported burial? ! /
E £ i RS
4 | B, ! Confirmed by G.R.S,.? ‘
: i | Rl B P
9| Beport 23" t0 Gravs ertor B, g
! i (B lk 7
Sl Identifieation Tags: : iy o [/A 3,‘*5’5’{
(2) Buricd with body? 5% /
e | 1 (v) Attached to greve marker? | V/J Eomiid /
¢ j ! :
| 11, Cemplete Bmcrgency Address? | ; @( ”
{ ' ”~ ,
‘ 12;‘ Has above been notificd? /
f § (Give date)
‘ :' t position of (/ch g
13 Report the cxact position o .
3 | your inquiry on this case, '; / o ( L
& (Reply in all cases if mno y ?7% é Oiah o
: ! :aformstion on record) // / ¢
¢ / & 4
E : ' aj:l ls_ (Eﬁ7’{—a'“ & /
. 14, ¥hat is the Photograph No.? /Qf{/[( £ /,fp(/j > /
i ) L oK ~ :
i 15, Inguiry nade by? /‘/ j Yig Lo’ A
Released by Information Control. g/f‘
l‘ 5 : D"Dt i |
g % Tircctory 1

|
|

A Q[
(\ ,)\/(..','i\f | ‘{J



108041-286B=1=-elf=ipi

- HEADQUARTERS U. Se MARINE CORPS

Weshington March 25, 1920,

Froms The Major Generzl Commandant.

To: The Chief, Graves Registration Service,
: War Department, Washington, D.C.

Via: The Adjutant General of the Army.

Subject: Change of the wishes of the next of kin of the
late Private William Arthur Carson, Marine Corps.

Reference (a): List of names showing the wishes of the
next of kin of deceased Marines buried abroad, for-
warded with MGC letter 4382=20B~l=igi, 2-14-20,

l. Reference (a) stated that the next of kin in the
case of Private William Artimr Carson, 4609462, 75th Company,
8th Regiment Marines, requested that the remains be returned
to Redlands, Calif. The next of kin, however, request now "THAT
THE REMAINS BE PERIITTED TO REMAIN IN THEIR PRESENT RESTING
PLACE." ; ‘

He Co HAINES,
By Direction L



G.R.S Forw jo. 8-W; Central Records

= T h Liaison,
Qa.rd Sec. wde

J @ 19 X )“w o
BTN g P00 10 50 Y/
Memo Fof}*},ioyrcpréqentahve C,R.0,

»

Sut ject; Informaﬁiomirequired for B.R.S.
> ?’..}

L. Items checked are 'to be completed:

~Srransme : qugon !

# Number

t Firs+i neme » William ,A\‘ v

#Ran’ Private . -

e ¥5th . ’
Company 3

L% i -3 .
wOrzanization: 6th Mar =z §0

e Da an / e
: (IJ) zgf-‘?i 3 thw /"27,.&:,@14-% o &‘L("ﬂ.d NN
Placs: ‘

Location of hospital:

Number e 1l

\ Class 1l n -
\\ Emsroency address /45"624¢447\

Reletionship: ? 60 WW
éﬁr&%@/ Rocllpmds, 1/
Authori tr; /N/’
/Cablegran No:
Telegram Jrom

j/‘ﬂ ZI‘C’?T’Z’/ r',»‘ = r '_.'fw?ﬁ{./'}‘u'l«-d ban 1’.,,/{;{,02' ‘/’j:‘"*
) o 3

dated:

g 5 JOUFQ"" & /
Bsported to Washington: 2 i m 1/
C‘C-NOS' = v

(tmdsrscore the "official™ (,C. )
Femarks: P,
/'ZO/L/(C/.JLA/L/ M, C /&(‘&v
g riae CHARLES €. PIERCE,
w.h‘u?fifbg Gollonel, Q,M.6.,U.5

e S

'RFS
V/a8 NS—3*104/?:EB

&



AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
H EADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F,
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE,
Reference~78956, - it T
ACXIL LCRiUlVe

FROM : Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E.F,
TO . Mrs George J, Carsom, 639 Schil L'J"I".A‘T.T;-’ij}‘mf\.’ ikron, Ohio, U.3.A,
SUBTECT 3 Prte William A, Carsom, Co. 75, é6th ¥orines, NJLL&UL: EoFy

Iﬁ reply to your letter of inquiry, with reference to the
regretted death of this soldier, according to the records at these head=
quarterg he is buried in  meaye Wo 44, American Battle Aves Cemedery,

~ at PARCY-TIGNY,department of AISNE,

By direction
CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Lieut.-Colonel, Q.,M.C., U.S.A,
{ 10-Bs «004,5, } Captain, American Red Cross
' Representative assigned to
Graves Registration Service,
EIBD—jej. 5




= April 14, 1919,
Chief Faymugter Morines
Retel 5329 period Rocords show Pvt im A Oarson 75th Co G6th Marines buried in grave 44

imericah Battle Area Cemetery Paroy-Cighy (Alane) coum Pvt Jumes I Reod 123083
come 82nd Co 64h lspines bduried in grave 91 Americen Pattle Area Cometery Parcey-

- Digny (Alsne) coumaPvt Alex ¥ Berper €0 © 6th Marines buried in gmve 97 ‘moricon

Battle irva Cemotory Parcy-Tigny{ilme)} comma Pvt Welter O Zimmermsn Co H Sth Iarines
digd Juns 30th comma 1918 fyom wounds received in action and buricd July 1st in

grave 166 American Section French Cemectery Ia Porte(seine et lurne) and Pvt Horry

I Yemdel Go 1 6th Impincs dicd June 28th comma 1910 faln wounds r»oceived in asction
snd buried Jume 29th in gyove 6 lot 2 Dow 1 American Flot Frouch Canctory Clermont-
Porrand{Puy do Dome) period Unconfimmod infommtion shows Pvt D L bate 119668 1 Co
Bis Farines killod in sction Oct 4th coma 1916 and buricd Oct 12th in Gommme of

ot Etiemme-a-iynos({ixdommes) map refarance one to £1fty thoussand scale Lambert mmp
mumber 34 IE commn B 2656 point 5 comma XN 282 point 25 poriod No other information om
record this office poriod No rocord Pvt ilicheel D Forres 82nd Co 6th Iarined.

<

P - 2 smommessy | Azmcamanm  MAaw



TO: = REGISTRATION BRANCH, GRS,

FROM 1=

FILE NUMBER [/ A

vatgs  4Y-[J2TTT

| Pleass furnish information as indicated buolow regarding the following soldier:

T ~ NUMBER
RANK ORGANIZATION . (
T3 ;
!wo, QUESTION REPLY
?‘ 1.! Do particulars of soldier given
L above agree with Records?
% 2. Date of Death. :
- ¥ 3.1 Cause and place of doath. ) .
4] Number of Casualty Cablegram L p) g
1 LS
4 5.} Date buried, £
6.y Grave Location
(a) Complete rscord ruguirsd y
{b) Name of Cemetsry or Couaurs
: only reguired s - : )/
e e Who reported burial: TBE v
3 , , MK /.
- 8. Has report been confirmod by ' .
; s : GoRoS& - A e - ,!’
; ; : 7 /
{ 9.] Report as to Grave Murker.
10.] Report as to Identification 3 — 2 < 4 e
z Tagse : |
§ 11.§ Who is ncarest relative!? oo
12,1 Has N/R been notified?
i -~ (Give Date) :
' 13;. Report the exact nowgit .on of { L/ i :
§ your inquiry on %tiis Si.60. A~ N 3
(Reply in all cefcs if no | WA, '
information on r=cord). s
What is the Photoziioh 1o.? g
N.B. All Proper namecs to be printod & 5EE
in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS .
/
k 4 «
i s
3 4
;




AEVAARINAIANRa eV lvnd v e quavna v e, ARG AVNS P OOV RN e s S AT ey BTV TV Ty g Y O
4 3 veon

form iz:»-B LT TN ”v“f "10‘090;000» WA 3
~IGNAL COr >s, UNITED STATES ARMY /= - “*';
TELEGRAM 0

RECEIVED AT: HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY, A. E. F.
214 RS J‘101 0B
PARIS APL 11=19

CRO GRAVES REGISTRATION SECTION

TOURS
5329 REQUEST CAUSE AND DBTE DEATH NUMBER AND LOCATION GRAVE FOLLOWING

MARINES REPORTED BURI‘ED COLON REED 123083 JAME3 M PVT COMYMA FORRES =
MICHAEL D PVT EIGHTY SECOND CO SIXTH MARINES COM'A BERGER ALEX T
PVT CO B FOURTH REPLACEMENT BN COMMA ZIMMERMAN WALTER O PVT 55FH CO 5TH‘
MARINES COMMA WENDELL HARRY A PVT 96TH CO 6TH MARINES COMMA KEATHE
DANIEL L PVT MACH GUN CO 5TH MARINES AND CARSON WM A PVT SEVENTY FIFTH

Co 6TH MAR!NE“""P{"HQ ,
2 ;“'\"‘i:» WILLS CHIEF PAYMASTER MARINES FRANCE

\




2 /fuf?f?*
TO:- REGISTRAL_.{l BRANGEL., .R.S. FIIE NUMBER ./ (/,.
// % ! ”5 - # : f S (% : 3
moi\ﬁ a= 7 = X p /\ 1 C 2 4 DATE : \ - '7» & -3 /’»r

Please furnish information as indicated below regarding the following soldier:

MUE O ARSI, WL A4P7— & wos
RANK /)77 ORGANIZATION 7 i ,
NOr QUESTION REPLY"
» . 2 Y" O .'i)f ) ria-"‘ ) L AN
ilv] Do particulars of soldier i OGN D
4 given above agree with Records? | tj&'fw\}ns
/fﬁ. Date of Death, {j:
: &
3.|Cause and place of death. 7

4«| HNumber of Casuvalty Cablegran, ‘»i’i;

5+ ' Date buried. et
6. | Grave Location. ' j&gﬁ-‘gr e ’,'f o 52 St )y FE S
(2) Complete record required. \ o : ,‘\” o 7 7o 7
(b) Neme—of Cemetery or Com- ifs G S, : ~ M
mune only required. %kﬁ - L5/ 17
5 g A ¥ s
& vV [/ i e
7« | Who reported burial? %k e > f O A g;}
A ! & {f r ,",\_ ¢ v/
(N 4 g
8. | Has report been confirmed by g“; {5 g
G‘-R OS? ; ; TN
' // ) LN
" 9. | Report as to Grave Marker. ,-%ﬁ Sl SR =1
110. | Report as to Indentification L7
' Tazs, ﬁ(”'
KL//
11«4} Who is nearest relative? g
A12. | Has N/R been notified? (
(Give Date) ' :
)
13. | Report “the exact position of -
your inquipy on this cases
(Reply in all cases if no
information on record)
14¢ | What is the Photograph No?
N.B. All Préper names to be
printed in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.
e e =
r".; ) /. ", §
/ $fsr — e
e
; : ¥
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. \ ,
WAR DEPARTMENT. \ : k PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID
: PAYMENT OF POSTAGE $300

OFFICIAL BUSINESS,
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CODE SLIF
|
dbipcaaslel ey -
s U3 | N0, oF
’{EALIJG__ HZIADING jc_QLq CODER
-~ ("h
/) -5 o
A ,&JL, . C A i{ 3 e
g ‘ 1 X 2 =
Y YL Cc,ﬂ,-mg_.. BOEIORY | b0, . - e
BURIED L(z 2hoi .. lomagm = Siih 23
| Row b 2 of
BLOCK [/ 1 =
STATE [ 4, /z 2 e
4
RLNK .¢ 3 P ‘ﬂ‘}e T //
DIVISION . 2 O 2
0BG NIZATION é 3 £ 0. ¢4
r
LRU 2 a Yo, € 1 X
_MRITLL N 1 o
N Wy e D)
NALE C/a, Y g B G A & 3 e S
1.9 . o ; [ >
“JI o ) [ Crqn (g |STAIE w L o & Q Y =
) ‘ Qr
RES IDEICE, <J COUNTY Ve /’ﬁe 10 ,r etlianD? =26
224 Lo IF ¢Iny *"/Cf/ Lo 3 oL v
RELAT ION \“7"”}&,«(9»—«4; 4 VL. o, O 1 {
OTH=ER 1
ELIGIBILITY (xd 82 5 L
NATIVITY d 1 Q
RACE | bl Lt
| A 4 !
ENGL ISH | Y e L 2o i/ i SRS
I 7 | | S
ATTENDANT .' {] i 1 2 ey R
| 1 ! ! o 79 1 R
HEALTH : YA . ’ S e
! : 1 [~
_NO. OF SOHS b, ; S
| | | L4
DATE OF 0. ; .
TRIP W . \O\ D2 gl G
b R T
ACCEPTANCE { ﬂﬁ}//, el g
29 /514 /EAB | ! ////




Name.............. GARSON,. Mrs Mary E,

Paris Hotel A%ZT‘EUI; D[; IIEENI\?A Ny

Home address 224 Sonora St._._ Redlands, San Bernardino County,.. California...
Party B Grouprte. - arin 28 e i

Date of arrival 6/14/33. SS.WASHLIGTON Date of departure 6/29/33 $8+HARDING
Relationship Mother , age 74 =

Name of deceased ... CARSON, William, Arthur

Rank . Pvt Orgémization 75,'511 C0.,. 6th Regt. U.S.M.C,. . . .
Cemelery . _..Dise-Aisne ‘ - i e (@ X
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MRS . 1

wisited the Luvre, Iwiehed %, the hoteds
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ax dedson Wflverss fho perty weg met st the by Maje lew &.
ileteen asd olber oifieerss lodb Lo Bawry Morltine dtation et
aﬁxMau&mnmmmmnn p.m
Detruined and spent W nioht et the Helel Lwbedds. LA

Taursday, mu,mmm,mmnuu
whib the soadweting elijeerse L%y & Junel wthike hotel, the
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Friday, duoe 16 wmmmwswmau»rm-s
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satapday, June 317, the mepning wes Lyees :ftor a lumsh v & e
MhthMmumtsh cwe g8 Tricsphe,
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yriday, dwme 28, ot Sodssoun, visited Flerrefonds, lasoh st
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RPB—-1-12-32—5M
WAR DEPARTMENT
PILGRIMAGE WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

225 West 34th, St. New York, N. Y. Party, s e

¥ 148 |

umber s ey |

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATIONS.
c'_arson, Mrs. lary He bt Actua;l cost of

......................................................

Name of Pilgrim

Redlands, Cal Through Pullman at the
9 o

..................................................... ; Lower Berth Rate.
City Home Address County - 3 £
......................... LAt S s e NeweYoil ~to Redlandsscal'
ate
4 '\
Destination of Ticket .. Redlanis, Cal' ............. e 3:7;:'3 ’b ‘j‘ ) 5

..........................................................................................................

..........................................................................................................

................................................................................................

Date of Departure Expiration Date of Ticket
Raad I Tr.No.| Date | Time | ove S o USG. Order No. | ‘oot
Winery by 7.4 | B0 | 7 /mézmﬂw.
1/@//01»1«/% i 3 o5 g (oo | wal 6308581 5 £3
| k_ﬁ_zﬁ%ai/m e 3,75
o A‘I%J%Qw o | | 705 P et )|, R, P
. et | 3 | . (S ) ﬁ '3 7 .00
(A%L(L,gg, bl \Sabhel 3 | . |Suoam. [fpwe 1O 830| 3373
Lv.
Ar.
Lv.
Ar.
Lv.
Ar.
Lv.
Ar.
Lv.
Ar. .
Lv.
Ar, t
Excess Fare New York, to. Cost $ : Lotal 3 ,,Q g,?
Stop Over .. HoW. Yorls. 7. AREORs. . Oteeenn i Through Rate ’fy LSS

“Tre /wt‘>“ ......................................................... Excess | 2K

U ecesvevad sscrssesccsesdssen e



. PARTY "g"
S “, May 22, 1933

"
a

‘EI'S. my Eo carso‘.e ¥ 9. g (o) o
224 Sorors St., &« « °* P @
__godlauda_“Calif. * =

‘Dear Madam

Upo*l your arrlval 1n Nev- Fork Clty you will be met at the
rallroad station by an Army Officer who ,111 engage porfer service: to
take care of ¥your.baggags and esoort you to the hotel. . During your

. sojourn here before sailing. for Europe and upon your reﬁm’n from Buropse,

you will stop at the Hotel McAlpln, 34th Street and Brcofdway, New York
(0517 {

The two tags and four fdentification pasters Lccompanying this
commnication are intended to protect your baggags whild in transit. One
tag ‘should be attaclied to the handle of each piecs of v@ur bagzegs and a
paster placed on eavh end of each piece of ‘your baggage before ieaving
yourchome. Four bagzage w111 ‘Yo safer and also more resdily available to
you after yowr: arrlval in New York if it 18 placed withn you on th, train,

21Y ma:Ll 1ntended to ‘reach you between June 7th, 1933, the day
you sail from the United "tates, end June 29th, 1933, thie day you leave

' ~Burope, should be addressed to: you in c¢are of American Pilgrimage, 20

Rue Molltor, Parls (16 ),, France; for example:
", Mrs. Mary Smith,
¢/o American Pilgrimage,
20 Rus Molitor, 7
Paris (16), France. :

The part:j you are (o] travel with w111 be disbanded in New
York (‘ity ‘on $he day following your return from Eurone ahd all arrange-
" ments for . yau: Pullman accorodatlom will be made ‘with the railroads in

* adyance by th%s offies. This will, require you to remnin in Rew York at

the hotsl over nlght as & guest of the United States Govisrument.

Ini‘ormatlon relc.tlve to the cemeteries in Furoppe is enclosed
herewith.

GEORGE .F. R. THYLORA
7 Incls.; captain, Q.M. C.(DOE)
2 Baggage Tags Lt
4 Baggage Pasters

1 Copy Cerjeterial Information




qu 293 A4
Carson, Wm. Arthur 0A June 26, 1933

Hon. Dow W. Harter,
House of Representatives,
Washington, D. Ce

My dear Mr. Harter:

eSS

for a stopover at Akron, Oniol for Ers. Mary BE. garson of
Redlands, Calif.,, upon her re turn from a pilgrimage to the
Oise Alsne Asmerican Cemetery 1\\E;\Bce. : M,//
e S e e o
This stopover can be arranged without arny add=-

~itional rail cost dbut there will be however, an excess amount
of thirty-eight {38¢) due to pullman accommodatiomns, which
will be collected from lirs, Carson upon her return from
Europe. Mrs, Carson's stopover in Akron may be for any
length of time which she may desire provided thaf she return
home by midunight o¢f October 3lat, wh ich is the egpiration

date of her tickete.
For The Juartermaster (eneral,

Véry truly yours,

\ JAS., H. LAUBACH,
Lieut, Col, NsMeCOrpsa,
f Assistant

Copy to New York- A Ji

Mrs. Carson is a%pilgrim of Party B,
A
1
..{\‘ /f\\
* COPY '//\\



QM 293 a®

Carson, Yme. Arthur O0OA June 26, 1933

Hon. Dow W. Harter,
House of Representatives,
Washington, D, C.

My dear Mr. Harter:

Confirming telephone conversation of. ) da
please be advised that arrangemeg}&WHhve been made to prov
for a stopover at Akron, Ohio fqr lirs. Mary E. Carson of

Redlands, Calif., upon her return_from a pilgrimage to the
Oise Aisne Americsn Cemetery in Fra o

This stopover can be arranged without any add-
itional rail cost but there will be however, an excess amount
of thirty-eight (38¢) due to pullman accommodations, which
will be collected from lirs. Carson upon her return from
Europe., Nrs. Carson's stopover in Akron may be for any
length of time which she may desire provided that she return
home by midnight of October 31st, which is the expiration
date of her ticket.

For The Juartermagster General.

Very truly yours,

JAS. H. LAUBACH,
Lieut, 001, QoMoCOrpSQ,

i Assistant

Copy to New York-

Mrs. Carson is a pilgrim of Party B,

* corpy *



PILCGRIMAGE OF AR NMOTWERS & WIDOYTS

OENERAL ~ RELEASE R~ ) ¥

RECEIVED RAILROAD AND PULLMAN TICKET

\ Y X~ A AT
CD 2S (N m\ ;/j,?, ‘ -_@M C_.&.‘-.;.k..::-_i'f_-_ &.).‘“_u_' _Lﬁ ¢

{

/
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B ) Seel

IBAIRACY, (60 00an0000006 IDIULIZ; WO) oo oocnooosoas

Carson, Mrs. Méry Bo
NAME g9y 'Soz’mra'S't‘. ........................
Red lands, Cal.
OF TICE

......................

----------------------

Lxpiration date

The following s%zsjaﬁ%tst%
| 1.4 Q

----- 000000 00acsfsciccsessosnnfococnsiocccceeinsee e

(Signature of Pilgrim)

RPR—2-17-31—5M
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0Yad | ' EDICAL RECO™D

WASHINGTON

Party:. B-13 SIS HARDING ...
N e SR eI TR o RO oS N0 i, A ey e L, T T

Eastbound
Westbound

Name and address of nearest relative or frtend Jlr.GemgeJ.Carson, (Soa)

REl/ B orIMNINGE BN S T e G LYy I Age 4M .
JULY ISTs;-
Hi j nt:
islory of present complaint: i 31101.1‘?'131 ;Catarrh, Sea Sickness.,
(OVER)

of Liaison Officer upon return to Néw

Pilgrim treated on ship, east or west bound. Cards to be

INSTRUCTIONS:~ - This card will be prepared for each
included in report

York.



Dyagnosis and complications: (inc dates)
'6/10/ Prolapse of uterus, SRl S0l R B LR et ARl e e TN SIS ¢ e e

JULY IST:-

Treatment and Progress: (include dates) Mist Sedative zi three hourly. Whisky Twice one ounce.
6/10/ Pegseire reinserted, Also Brandy three times daily. O AR EAISE: B

" Disposition: (include dates)

Remarks: d 2 ! - .
6/3. j[ﬂﬂ é,t 0 / = WZ & j«y/g«‘/"d/afl—u(
évwm%! i sl SR 7;2”“47/‘“‘1‘-"‘



OeAe Ot y

Party B

MEDICAL RECORD

P, Knowles, .

Nurse

Smﬁm,;Paris. Ienn.,

15 June 1953,

Date

‘uoafing Jo1yD) Yl Jo dyjo Ay 03 Ke[ap noyiim juas
pue opeW 3q [[IM pIed a1eor{dnp e 9sED YOIYM UL ‘UOISSIWpE 10} Auoyine 3q [[IM
yorym ‘parordwon Lzadord pred siyi £q patuedwodde oq [[im [eitdso}] uedLRWY/
oy o3 juas swud[l] ‘woaBInG JPIYDH dYI jo PY(Q Yl 03 pIed Syl ISAl[Pp
M ow..m;u ur 9sIp] Y1 25€d Y} Jo =o:mmo&m% [euy :omD .P_Em:mmm pue awy
‘ayep SpnUI [[IM YIIYm Anjus Sumaoamn ue SYEW [[IM 2SI AU} UIDIURISISSE Lue
Suuepuar S22y [PIIPRAl [[V ‘pausisse st wuS[Ig Ayl YPM 0] dnois =y}
uodn souepuane ul asinu 3y} £q pauured aq [fm 1t m::u:_uomm:m ‘uonuale Yons
SuuopusI JsIy 9sINN] 10 1DYQ [BIPAN Y £q wonusye [edipaw Sutnnbax

suuB[ig jo sesed [z w pajrels aq [ Piwd> SIYL, — ‘SNOLLDINYLSNI

<
Inm. <
28 | T
=
95 21 &
S =

(over)

George J.

son
199 Edgeerton Rd., Akron, Ohio.

@ oil@

"Prot,

—LCarson, lrs.. Mary E,
20,

June 15, Protapse of uterus.

Home address. 524 Sonora At., Dedlands, Pan Bernardino “ounty,

Address of Nearest friend or relative

History of Present complaint *

Name
Religion



Diagnosis and complications : (includ” 'ates)

1., Prolapsus uteri»(wears pessary)
2, Bronchitis, acute mild, Hune &0,

Treatment and Progr_ess: (include dates)

June 15, No complaints.
20. Cold. Cough mixture. Brandy 0z%; hot lemonads.

21. Better.

Disposition : (include dates) Active., DLS. June 29, To leHavre., Fitts,

Remarks : Had slight bronchitis during trip to cemetery which responded
to treatment. No complications. DLS.



| - -—-»PARTY EASTBOUND : GROUP

! Bokihy. oot b STATEY (a0 . LR e Con Qieho i SHENEH
74=-M : CALI TCRNTA
A Carson, Mary E. Wites 224 Sonora St. Redlands
R L L '(éir'eii'&'iv'oﬁ)'""""""""'('ci{y'},;'i;(v}{) .........
al, San Bernardino
...... T S s e R R T
Mr. George J« Carson = 5Son P 199 Edgerton Rd Akron
........................................................... € oleie als s eiels sTele sieTele oiaie e sie s ois e s e einieiaseie 0i0@e s s sisietelskuiviote
(Name of Nearest Kin) | (Street & No.) (City or Town,
' i L o AR s
T Cou Gy apes0oa S TG s

ARRIVAL NEW YORK

NTAVRIRI 1 et T Rt N o SO Date BAD BB | e e 0 SRR
Hotel ......... A A R S Y R T e Room No. ..... 755 .............................
Reomed it Mrs. John N. Tilkinson

.........................................................................................................

........................

(Over Westbound)
RPB -2-17-31—4)M



WESTBOUND
ARRIVAL NEW. YORK

Date July 7’1955 ............ \Viessel RPrans Presj'ueut Harding ......... Cabin No. 0-121~E .............
In Cabin witn MISe Annic Boettcher G=121-F & Mrs. C. A. Palmer G=121-6 . .
Hotel lloklpin ................................................................ Room No 771 ...................
R Y Mrs. Annie Boettcher

(oo s o 8577 1 U I i 00 BB P O O B L L Oha S e Ra OB G i 6 6 60 80 06000 #D00 TH000 60

DEPARTURE NEW YORK
New York City Stop Over ;
VA /N1 2T T b T R, G Train No. .. .. .cooueen SPACEH S it oo Byohe et Ear No: . 8 S Pate Lahr g ol
REMARKS

......................................................................................................................
......................................................................................................................

......................................................................................................................

...................................................................................................................

(. «er Eastbound)



WAR DEPARTMENT Penalty for private use to avoid
” payment O toae, $300.
\'ﬂaw <

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK N. Y.



10§ Officer-In-Charge, Y
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform yoﬁ%at I have returned to my
home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

(Signed) "IZL\U e ..5, %MM'VU ,

RPB—7-22-30—5M




MEDICAL RECORD

Party B

|

a

—

o/

Date : /.(,Ll/w\(,

s

Station

Nurse f/(/yw

3.3

N

Carson, Mrs, Mary +.

‘uosfing Jo1yD) Y1 jo dYjo 3y 03 Ke[op 1noyim 1Uds
pue apew 3q [[Im pIed a1ed1{dnp € 952 PIYM UI ‘UOISSIUIPE 10} Ayuoyine 2q [[IM
p1iym ‘parajdwod £jzadoxd pied sty £q patuedwodde aq [[Im —Em%om ueduRWY/
oyl 03 quas swuS[lg "uodBIng JIYDH dYi jo AYQ 2 03 pIed oYl IaAl[3p
[+ 28Ieyd Ul 3sInN] Y} 5D Y} JO uonisodsip [euy uod ) *armjeusts pue swn
‘ayep SpNUI [[IM YOIYMm A1njus mummaoum&c ue SYEUW [[IM 9SEDIY) utadue]sIsse Aue
Surrepuar s12Y(QO [WIPAA [V .wocmmmmm st E\:.wm& oyl Y 0} dnoid a3
uodn Qouepuajje ul asInu Y} 4q pauuIed aq [fim I m::usvomﬁ:m ‘uonjualle Yous
SuLopusI JsIYy 9SINN] 10 IV [P Y} £q uonuaje [edIpawW Suninbax

swud[ly jo sesed e ut payels aq [ pIed siqf — ‘SNOLLONALSNI

74

e

CALIFORNIA.

Ny s )

/59 Tdpetn A LA )

Ag

(over)

Redlands, San Bernardino County,

-7

hC

6

Gt

History of Present complaint :
708

o0

/

Home address. 224 Sonora St. ,
Address of Nearest friend or relative '%{/J"L

Religion

Name



Diagnosis and complications : (include Jates)

o R e /OW

JWMQM

Treatment and Progress (include dates)

/UMOZJ ff&/ % Zw<7(/‘ /3«0(”;%{?7/4/\//&%”

a7/

Dlsposmqn : (include dates) W 2{? To L@/f"‘ loce+e . @”lvm,?

(i efht
Remarks : )W/LWW MM%WW

W&WMWW
Yo
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i 3 6-31-400M s-1821

SOUTHERN PACIFIC TICKET

FoMrs. Mary E. &reon, Railroad fare $

Address 824 Sonora Stree t, Pullman Fare

Your train leaves_ Redlands, __station at _8_;,24PMM., Jupne 1 183W3____

=3 ‘: : y = \», 3
Your reservation is_Jower-- -9 - - ———- car__28_ éJ;.é’l&_v_ls_ _,Jgﬁ'ibi D) _
_f} Ty ‘/ 4 S
o Tutofle <7
If you expect messages or Telegrams on the train, picase d:,/ YRS A A
give your name and location to the conductor;} R g g, 3q £




TH_E_PULLMAN COMPANY 1}
* ofFice 42-223 form 1000-3

. THE PULL. .- ~UNMPANY

ofrice 42-223 ~ rorm 1000-3

PASSENGER'S CHECK —To Identify accom-
modations purchased. The amount charged
is The Pullman Company’'s rate and a
surcharge of 509 of that amount required
by and collected as ager:t for the Rallroad
shown on the ticket.

PASSENGER'S CHECK — To identify accom-
modations purchased. The amount charged
Is The Pullman Company’s rate and a
surcharge of 509 of that amount required
by and collected as agent for the Rallroad |

N

:,..Jm%zi ...... e
Uine NG e Via R. R. : s

Property taken Into car will be entirely at owner’s riske

| ST

o

i We hope you have an enjoyable trip. More than 100,000
1 Southern Pacific men and women are working every day
| to give the good service that is the basis of pleasant jour-
{ neys. If you like our service we hope you will tell us and !
z tell others about it. If anything goes wrong let us know ‘
} so that we can prevent a recurrence.
|
|
i

s

o
e i A R B e e ST L i e e _,4,._._-_.-...&-4#_...4%_‘
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\ )

We hope you have an enjoyable trip. More than 100,000
Southern Pacific men and women are working every day
to give the good service that is the basis of pleasant jour-
neys. If you like our service we hope you will tell us and
tell others about it. If anything goes wrong let us know
so that we can prevent a recurrence.

Salesman

Address

o



lwll-st

Lv.

ATy

Lv,

AT.

Lv.

AT,

Lv.

Ar.

Mrs. Carson,
324 Sonora Strget, Redlands, Cal.
Redlands, Cglif. BSou Pac Trai ;
Passeing iuma, Ariz.....é....Q%?)??t.% %t ?iggiﬁ g??. J%n. %
Time advances one hour here. g :
#h BROGHIX, BT1lZeesvecercencnooe WooR.1BAM M L "
i EERCHOn, ATIZ.ceofossos W 10s55AM M i i
x Elpaso, Texas,......:..:::::: " 7:15Pﬁ " " fi
Topeka 7 Sy " (Bs1t
T ot Al i WSO T S
Chicego, T1I8...u.'ieesivieinen.ns.. W 9:30AM Sun. ¥ 4
You will change cars at this point; the same depot
taking the (Nickel Plate) NYCStL on a2 thru car to
NWewYork; no further changes after Chicago and the
NYCBTL will wait for the connection should you by
any chance be late into Yhicago.
Chicago, Ills. NYCStL Train No 8..... " 9;304M Sun. " 4
Passing FtWayne, Ind..... . s.... P W 12;47P8 ¥ .
" Oleveland, Ohiod%............ W 5;55PM M ,//1 i
& Bualo, NY¥...ccivcoscarcccns # 10;20PM " Lo
g Newark, NJ..o.coeeeonnonennnns % '8:;01AM Mon. " B
WEWTOTHE , Hlse e cvesee'ectsnbisasccncssse W g8;34AM M LR

NewYoxk D.L.and W. Train No..

§rom here you will embark for the ocean voyage
which has been arranged.

_ For the return trip, arter landing in
NewYork, you r ticket is routed %o return via
the Teverse of the above itinerary. The service
is daily; have the officer of the ship secure
your reservation while on board ship so you will
have no difficulty in securing same on day you land.

K S

Pagsing Buffalo, N¥eceoseeorecrenenee ' 4;204M Tuesday "
Oleveland OhiOe.eescecveecees W gse0aM 4
] 3 . SQPM ] i

Chimago, TllBeeccecccecicsoncconncncs

Chicego, Ills. Rock Island Sou PaC 3,
Paseing Kansaes City, Moe...oooveevene:

"
il

Redlands, Cabif....cccocecreceocnces S

same depot as you did

Here you will chénge cars,
train to Redlands from

on the going trip; a thru
Chicago

W g;45pM Tuesday "
" 9:00AM Wednesday '
W g;304M Thursday "
" 8;40PM " "
W 5:23AM Friday "

Elpas0, TeX28,eccereecccsccs e
Phoenix, Ariz...

Here you will be met by our free texi-cab and mken up-town

S-2108

193¢
i

6;00PH Uonday Example



QM 293 A-M
Carson, Williem Arthur (OA)

September 18, 1033,

¥re. Mary B Carson, :
224 Sonora Strest, | ]
Redlands, Calif, | ' L

I am in roceipt of the letter of July 2nd wherein
you and the other mothers and widows who seiled on the S, 8.
Vashington, June 7th, express your appreciation for the pile
grimaze you made o the cemeteries of Europe.

ﬁhmm%mbmtwmpmw
tirely satisfactory, and that the officers of the Army and
the nurses rendered such courtecus and efficient service,
The Quartermaster Corps is proud of the honor bostowed upon
1% by being charged with the conduct of these pilgrimages,
and has oxpended every effort that those making the journey
might have a somfortable and pleasent trip. I feel, howe
over, that the task was materially lightened by the wonder-
, fulm‘harwmmmm&nnaWbyﬁm
mothers snd widows.

‘ mmmmutmgfmrmnmm‘:m
romarks regarding the conduct of the pilgrimsge, I am

VYery truly yours,

|
1
i
!
i
|

v L. DeWITT,
~ Major General, RES
The Quartermaster General.

RTE
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Received from the Postmaster the R%ed or Insured Article, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card.
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PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE
TO AVOID PAYMENT OF

T POSTAGE, $300.

REGISTERED MWWWM:
N o ““v ‘\_‘lﬂ\—’ ——-_\N:-.:::‘l
Q- 18 ‘ MF‘/ -—--—-\‘%‘
INSURED PA o SRR iy
No. o
Q- M, GEN ER AL AND DATE OF DELIVERY
Return to

Street and Number, M UN ,mwg Sﬁ Tj? LDING

or Post Office Box

WASHINGTON, ..

‘D. C.

e

—



Received from He Postmaster the R
number of which ap@zrs on the facc of thisNCard.

,

Zred or Insured Article, l/le ortgmal

r: ) (Slgu_a— -‘ -e-ar n;riié&};[lﬁ;c«?{) ______________________
) /
e o Lo R e I R e S SRS
N (Qignuture of addressee’s agent)
(1 s o ; 4
Date of dclwery_____}-___{ ___________ €9 9. KD

Form 3811
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llt PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE

TO AVOID PAYMENT OF
3 4/ e =mBQS TAGE, $300.
q\/- .
A :,é‘icf I L e
. - r i ; ; .v by, a3
No.
" Return to Q. M. GENERAL Lt chitis i &

(NAME OF GENDER’]

Street and Number, M TINT TIONS JUTLDIN(X
or Post Office Box,

. WASHINGTON,




_Weshington Carson, Wm. Arthur
6-7-33

oA v

(L

D AR j*’/f‘ the invitation extended

Accept or decline

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of
the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions -of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

................................ Mrs, Maxry H,. Cersom, . ...

Name

224..Sanara.Sk,.,.Redlands,.. San. Bernardino. Co....Calif,

Town or City State






EXCERPT FROM LIAISON REPORT  PARTY “B"  EAST & WESY

June 8the
mmmmmnmumcrmnaumxnmw - gays she
is slright - went to movie. 2

lirs, Mary Ve Galwey foll in dathroom, was sent to the doctor -

Jane 10the~ Mre. Oulwey complained of sleepin woll the night before
M MMMhmm'udﬂuMm:dmm&m~

Yary ¥, Stunp - biood pressure taken - it was slightly
: it were given by the dootor, and she stated that




Qu 283 an !
Carson, Wa. Arthur OA : June 26, 1988,

Hons Dow W, darter,
House of Repressntatives,
Mhla‘ﬁm, De €y

My dear Nr. Harter:

Confirming teleghone conversation of this date, plemse
bs advised that arrangemests have been made to provide for a stope
over at Akron, Ohio for irs, Mary B. Carson of Redlands, Calif,, ,
upon her return from a pilgrimage to the Ulse Alsne Ameriesn Cemetery
in France.

This stopover can be arranged without any additionsl rail
cost but there will be however, an oxcess amount of thirty-eight (38¢)
due to pullman eccommodations, which will be collected from lirs. Carson
upon her return from Europe. iHrs. Carson's stopover in Akron may be
for any length of time which she may desire provided that she return
home by midnight of Uotober Jlst, whioh is the expiration date of her
ticket.

For The Quertermaster Censrsl,

Very truly yours,

Jid. H. LAUBACH,
: Lieut. M‘,Q.ll. Corps,
BrPaiil® Asasistant.

Copy to New York



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER YO QM 293 A.—M # Hay 17 1933
Carson, Wm, Arthur (0A) ' -

¥rs, Mary E, Carson,
224 Sonora St.,
Redlands, Calif,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lv, Redlands SoPac Train ¥No, 4 £:24 PN June 1

Ar, Chicago CRI&P » 9:30 AM g

LY " NYC&SL 8 9:45 AM s

Ar, New York DL&W 14 81EQ0 AM wan
(Hoboken)

Accommodations : Standard sleeper Redlands, Calif, to New York, N, Y.

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to ses that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the

date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

collect, to that effect.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



M 293 A=Y '
s _May 15, 1953

Carson, Tims Arthur (0A)

mu. 1 < rd 4.». U&ruun
22— UOA..—Aa sd.’
Redlands, Calif,

Dear ladams

‘There is enclosed Check No. 378,452 in the
amount of $26.25 ,"to‘pay fo; your meals and inciden{-.al
expenses from your home %o New York on the pilgrimige
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929, as amended.

UI\JDER 0] CIRCUMSTA’\TCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PU'RPOSE OTHER THAN .'L‘H.AT SPECIFIED. A

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to thiswoffjivce immedia;tely.

For The Quarterrvn'as‘bef C—eriéral,

Very truly yours,

JAS. H. LAUBACH,

Encl: Lt. Col.,_Q. Ii. Corps,
Check No. : 3 Assistant. ‘

33/217



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

v rerLy REFer To QM 293 A-C

‘ April 24, 1933
Carsen, Wm, Arthur Qg M

.Mre. Mary E, Carson,
224 Sonors St.,
Redlends, Californis,

Dear Madam:

With reference to previous correspondence
on this subject, you are informed that your passport

has been received and will be delivered to you aboard

ship.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
e CEAS. W. DIETZ,

RUTE X SHARNON
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.




PLEASE FILL INW THE INTORATION CALLED POP BELOW,
AND MAIT, TYIS IE‘-G‘?HE‘.. PROMETLY JW TR EICLOSED
ENVELOPE WHICH REQUIRSS NO rubﬁ«hﬁ.

Carson, {fm. Arthur (04)
Carson, lMrs, Mary E
224 SonoFa St.,

Redlands, San Bernardino Co, Calif,

(Quoartermaster General, Nashimghon Juine. T 055
d ®

Washington, D C.'

Sirs
In the blank space below you will find the name,

address, and relationship to me, of the person in the United
States whom I desire to be mnotificd in case I become
seriously ill or other emergency arises while I am makin
the pilgrimace to Europe authorized by tle Act of Congress
approved larch 2, 1929. 37‘7/

/Q/Mdﬁ. Y

Name O G \u

155 Edison. Roend Aarere, LD/ZM

Addr@

A o

Relationship

Very truly yours,

w
L0

suw e AL

r)ur addrgess Ei

31/812



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_M
Carson, Williesm Arthur (on)

“July 11, 1932,
Mre. Mary E, Carson,
224 Sonora St,,
Redlands, Calif.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the faect that thig ig the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,/
ain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls. \57 Assistant .’
S Ao /tey, NS
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE'¥ 38> Yop,

(Sign here)
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QM 293 A-M
Carson, Willism Arthur (OA) = - December 16, 1931

¥rs. Mery E. Carson,
224 Sonora 8t.,
Redlands, Calif.

Deoar Madams

The records of this office contain a letter from
¥iss Boma L. Jackson, advising that you declined the invita-
tion to meke a pilgrimage to the grave of your son, the late
Private Willism Arthur Carson inasmuch as your son could not
sccompany you, and you did not feel able to make the journey °
unaccompanied.

While War Department personnel is not provided to
cere for your comfort and needs smtil your errival in New York,
arrangements have been made with the railroad companies that
their personnel render special care end attention to the women
making the pilgrimage. This office has received the highest
praise from the women 3 ng the pilgrimege and mention has
often been mads of the consideration shown them by the railroad
personnel. Upon arrival in New York, the women are met at the
station by an officer of the U. S. Army, who escorts them to
their hotel. PFrom the time of arrival in New York, until the
women bosrd the trains for their homes, they are under the per-
sonal cars of sm officer of the Army. Doctors and nurses are
available at all times to attend any mother or widow requiring
attention, and you are assured that, should you make a pilgrim-
age the journey will not only be made at the expense of the
United States but that everything possible for your care and
comfort will be provided.

: With referemce to your feeling that the journey may be
sad and heart-rending, you are advised the pilgrimage was
authorized in an effort to bring a measure of peace and comfort
%o the hearts of the mothers end widows whose loved ones made
the supreme sacrifice. Every person comnected with the plilgrim-
age endeavors to maintain a cheerful and happy atmosphere at all
times., Letters received from women who have made the journey
within the past two years, indicate that the pilgrimage has not
only brought solsce to their hearts, but has proved & most
enjoyable and pleasant experience.




QM 293 A-M 7
Carson, ¥illiam Arthur (OA) g

In view of the foregoing, should you reconsider and
desire to make & pilgrimege, it is requested you advise this
office in order that srrangements may be made for you. Should
you d2¢ide to make a pilgrimsge, it is probable that other '
mothers and widows from Califorzis will be scheduled to sail
on the ssme vessel a8 you, and you would trevel to New York on
the seme train. If desired, the names of other women from
California will be furnished you. It has been the custom of
the women meking the pllgrimege, to readily acquaint themselves
with other women wearing the badge, which indicates she is
meking & pllgrimage, and it is believed you would enjoy the
Journey throughout.

A self-nddressed envelope which requires no postage is
euclosed for your convenience, should you desire to reconsider
your deeision, end make & pilgrimege during the coming summer,

For The Quartermaster Genaeral,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHSS,
‘ Captain, Q. 4. Corps,
Encl: Sasigtant,

L —————. g oS ¢ =3 .




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rupLy REFER To QM—R95—AM ‘ 3 June 20, 1931
Carson, Willfam Arthur Pvt.(0A) M

Mrs. Mary E. Carson,
224 Sonora Sts,
Redlands, Calif.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General, T3 v~

Veﬁy tru&y yﬁ

"/ Wi W&W

& & =)
A. D, HUGHES, v, 19 ,E*‘
s O A h’.:
Captain, Q. M. Corps, *g y I~
Assistant. : )

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°%
Write answer here

. it & %,agw - |

ign here




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

\ IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C
Carson, William Arthur 608 M

June 18, 1930.

Mrs. Mary E, Carson,
224 Sonora St.,
Redlands, Calif.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1831, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

(erte answer here}
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL - V'@)
WASHINGTON '{ ¢ .“r .

i reeLy merer To QU 293 A-C October %, 1929, \;"'
Carson, William Artlmr 608 M « G

Mrs. Mary E. Carson, G \/f'" m?:“ :
224 Sonora Ste, . Ve ./
4

Redlands, Calif. 3 A

v

Dear Madam: | tih;,

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary éxXpenses of whieh pilgrimages are to be paid Dby the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the reesults of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire 1o make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to moke the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it 1is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

; L Aok e sssen B Y T SR e ) A Vil o s seks
1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? Vives) {28ec)
5 Do you desire to make the pilgrimage 3

in the calendar year 19307 v y/(Yes) (o)
3. Have you at any time made a previous vigit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- V//

tary or naeval forces in whom you are interested? | (&==-3) - (No)

= Age '] Health
4. Please give your age and state of health., , 7 Zgé_'fears) ¥ (Good) G===29)
: A " S A\
AN A\ | mngiien HTves) s
5. What language do you speak? ek x o T Other language Lo 0~
s X = R 9P (Specify language spoken)

ool

= o

3 \
— A Y \

\ (‘:w,‘ - 1

For The Quartermaster (Generaly.® 'y &
4 3 O

 Véfy;tru1y<y§p¥s,
V4G \ A
VAR B ?

% A M;w\ WMLJ\,)
Encl U JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, @. M, Corps,

Envelope Aggigtant,
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the invitation ' extended’
(Accept or decline)

me to make 2 pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

; \V
Mrs, Mary E, Carson /\‘
(Name)

224 Sonora St., Redlands, San_Rernardina CQa,
(Town or City) Cal ifornia (State)

<\ cﬂbuaté%c. Y Py
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